325
GRUNDEIGENSCHAFTEN
– Einbau in Rohrleitungen
– Laufraddurchmesser: 300, 400, 450, 500, 630 mm
– integrierter automatischer Wärmeschutz
– elektrische Schutzart IP 44
– Gewährleistung 36 Monate
Die Rohrleitungsventilatoren VULKAN VKN-P sind für den

– 36-month guarantee
The VULKAN VKN-P duct fans are designed for the indoor
operation for conveying fresh air free of rough dust, grease,
chemical fumes, and other impurities. The fans are suitable for
installation into HVAC ducts and for other HVAC applications
provided that the parameters of air conveyed are adhered to.
WICHTIGSTE PARAMETERPRIMARY PARAMETERS
326
DN – corresponds to nominal diameter of ducting. DN – Nenndurchmesser der angeschlossenen Rohrleitung.
N – Lochzahl im Flansch
Type
Typ
Dimensions [mm] / Abmessungen [mm] Weight [kg]
Gewicht [Kg]DN A C D N*
VKN-P-04-300/4E 315 388 140 356 307 9,5 8 7,0
VKN-P-04-400/4E 400 474 190 438 404 9,5 12 10,5
VKN-P-04-450/4E 450 524 200 487 456 9,5 12 12,1
VKN-P-04-500/4E 500 574 230 541 508 9,5 12 19,7
VKN-P-04-630/6E 630 708 250 674 638 11,5 16 23,2
Type
Typ
Nominal
diameter

Leistung
[W]
Operation
temperature
[°C]
Arbeitstempe-
ratur
[°C]
Protection
class
Schutzart
Insulation
class
Isolations-
klasse
VKN-P-04-300/4E 300 230/50 1 1400 1550 0,37 80 -15 to + 40 IP44
VKN-P-04-400/4E 400 230/50 1 1400 3500 0,80 180 -15 to + 40 IP44
VKN-P-04-450/4E 450 230/50 1 1380 4800 1,15 250 -15 to + 40 IP44
VKN-P-04-500/4E 500 230/50 1 1300 6420 1,95 420 -30 to + 60 IP44
VKN-P-04-630/6E 630 230/50 1 900 9170 2,55 520 -30 to + 60 IP44